ZMS100 Series
Features
 80W Convection, 100W with Forced Air
 Long e-cap lifetime
 Compact 2 x 4 inch footprint
 Medical approval with 2 x MoPP isolation
 Suitable for Class I and Class II installations
 Ceramic start-up cap
100W, 2 x 4” AC-DC Power Supplies
Model  ZMS100
 AC Input Voltage range (2) (4)  -  85 - 264VAC (47-63Hz) 120 - 350VDC
 Input Fusing  - Line and neutral
 Input Current (Typ) (230V/115VAC)  A  1.0 / 2.0
 Inrush Current - cold start  A  <40 (max at 264Vac input)
 Harmonic Compliance  -  Compliant to EN/IEC61000-3-2 class A Temperature Coeffi  cient - <0.02% / °C
 Typical Hold Up Time at 80W load,115/230VAC  ms  22 / 108
 Typical Hold Up Time at 100W load,115/230VAC  ms  16 / 84 (see graphs for more detail)
 Leakage Current  μA  <100μA at 100V 60Hz input, <250μA at 230V 50Hz
 Touch Current (enclosure leakage)  μA  <100 μA
 Cooling  -  80W with convection cooling, 100W max. with forced air cooling (see airfl ow rate graphs)
 Effi  ciency  -  Up to 90% (see effi  ciency curves)
 Operating Temperature  °C  -20°C to +70°C, derate linearly to 50% load from 50°C to 70°C
 Storage Temperature  °C  -40°C to +85°C
 Operational Altitude  -  5000m
 Overcurrent Protection  - hiccup (auto recovery)
 Overvoltage Protection  - Latching (unit shutdown, recycle mains to restart)
 No Load Input Power at 230VAC W  <0.5
 Average Active Effi  ciency  %  >87
 Humidity (non condensing)  RH  Operating and storage : 5 - 95% (non-condensing)
 Withstand Voltage  - Input to output 4kVac 2x MoPP, 1.5kVac input to ground 1x MoPP, 1.5kVac output to ground 1 x MoPP
 Isolation Resistance  -  >100MΩ at 25°C & 70%RH
 Isolation Class (3)  - Construction suitable for Class II installations
 Vibration  -  10 to 500Hz at 2G, EN60068-2-6 19,6m/s² Constant, X, Y, Z 1 hour each.
 Shock  -  30G EN60068-2-27, -47, MIL-STD-810E
     IEC/EN/UL/CSA 62368-1, 60950-1 and 60601-1, ANSI/AAMI ES 60601-1, CE Mark.
 Approvals - Designed to meet IEC/EN/UL/CSA 61010-1:2010.
   ZMS100-12, 15 and 24 are type tested to EN 60335-1
 Conducted & Radiated EMI   EN55011 / EN55022 level B conducted, level A radiated
   EN 61000-4-2 (Level 3 criteria A) -3 (Level 3 criteria A) -4 (Level 3 criteria A),
 Immunity (5)  -  -5 (Level 3 criteria A), -6 (Level 3 criteria A), -8 (Level 3 criteria A), -11(class 3), -12(level 3)
   Meets the requirements of EN60601-1-2:2007 (as applicable to a component power supply)
 Weight (Typ)  g  150
 Size (W x L x H)  mm  50.8 x 101.6 x 31.9 (2” x 4” x 1.25”)
 Warranty  yrs  3
 Connectivity  - Molex as standard with separate ground faston
   Input Molex 10-63-4027, output Molex 09-65-2048
Specifi cations (1)
Key Market Segments & Applications
Note: 1. Specifi cation parameters apply at 25°C ambient temperature unless stated otherwise.
 2. For 12V & 15V unit derate from 100% at 100V to 90% at 90V and to 80% at 85V, for 24V, 36V, & 48V unit derate from 100% at 90V to 90%
  at 85V. (convection and forced air ratings) .
 3. ZMS100 uses Y1 capacitors to earth.
 4. Consult Sales Offi  ce for use under DC Input conditions
 5. Criteria B for dips and interruptions, contact technical support for full details.
Revision A2: Mar 2020
 Note: 6. At 115VAC input 25°C
ZMS100 Series
ZPSA20-60 20 to 60W single output
 NV175 175W, 3x5”, 1-5 outputs
 ZWS 5 to 240W, single output
 KPSA 5 to 15W, pcb mount
 ZPD, ZPT 40W, 2x4” dual and triple outputs
Other TDK-Lambda AC-DC Products
Outline Drawing
  Nominal  Output  Maximum  Maximum  Maximum  Maximum  Ripple (6) Load Reg Line Reg
 Model  Output  Adjust  Current  Current  Output Power  Output power  and noise from 0 - full from 85-264Vac
  Voltage (V)  Range (V)  Convection (A) Forced Air (A)  Convection (W)  Forced Air (W)  (mv pk-pk)  load (mv)  (mv)
ZMS100-12  12  11.4 to 13.2  6.7  8.4  80.4  100.8  120  120  60
 ZMS100-15  15  14.25 to 16.5  5.4  6.7  81.0  100.5  150  150  75
 ZMS100-24  24  22.8 to 26.4  3.4  4.2  81.6  100.8  240  240  120
 ZMS100-36  36  34.2 to 39.6  2.25  2.8  81.0  100.8  360  360  180
 ZMS100-48  48  45.6 to 52.8  1.67  2.1  80.2  100.8  480  480  240
Model Selector
 J1  J2  J3
 PIN Connection PIN Connection PIN Connection
 1  Live  1  +VE  1  Earth
 2  Not Connected  2  +VE
 3  Neutral  3  0V
   4  0V
ZMS100 Series Pinout
 Connector Housing Crimp Pin Manufacturer
 J1  09-50-1031 08-70-1030 Molex
 J2  09-50-1041 08-70-1030 Molex
 J3  22-18AWG - 2-52047-2
 (Faston) 16-14AWG - 3-520408-2
    - Tyco
ZMS100 Series Mating Parts
ZMS100 24 - 48V SeriesZMS100 12 - 15V Series
For Additional Information, please visit
Океан Электроники
Поставка электронных компонентов
Компания «Океан Электроники» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях!
Компания «Океан Электроники» является официальным дистрибьютором и эксклюзивным
представителем в России одного из крупнейших производителей разъемов военного и
аэрокосмического назначения «JONHON», а так же официальным дистрибьютором и
эксклюзивным представителем в России производителя высокотехнологичных и надежных
решений для передачи СВЧ сигналов «FORSTAR».
Наши преимущества:
- Поставка оригинальных импортных электронных компонентов напрямую с производств Америки,
Европы и Азии, а так же с крупнейших складов мира;
- Широкая линейка поставок активных и пассивных импортных электронных компонентов (более
30 млн. наименований);
- Поставка сложных, дефицитных, либо снятых с производства позиций;
- Оперативные сроки поставки под заказ (от 5 рабочих дней);
- Экспресс доставка в любую точку России;
- Помощь Конструкторского Отдела и консультации квалифицированных инженеров;
- Техническая поддержка проекта, помощь в подборе аналогов, поставка прототипов;
- Поставка электронных компонентов под контролем ВП;
- Система менеджмента качества сертифицирована по Международному стандарту ISO 9001;
- При необходимости вся продукция военного и аэрокосмического назначения проходит
испытания и сертификацию в лаборатории (по согласованию с заказчиком);
- Поставка специализированных компонентов военного и аэрокосмического уровня качества
(Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil, Interpoint, Microsemi, Actel, Aeroflex, Peregrine, VPT, Syfer,
Eurofarad, Texas Instruments, MS Kennedy, Miteq, Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,
General Dynamics  и др.);
«JONHON» (основан в 1970 г.)
Разъемы специального, военного и аэрокосмического
назначения:
(Применяются в военной, авиационной, аэрокосмической,
морской, железнодорожной, горно- и нефтедобывающей
отраслях промышленности)
«FORSTAR» (основан в 1998 г.)
ВЧ соединители, коаксиальные кабели,
кабельные сборки и микроволновые компоненты:
(Применяются в телекоммуникациях гражданского и
специального назначения, в средствах связи, РЛС, а так же
военной, авиационной и аэрокосмической отраслях
промышленности).
Телефон:    8 (812) 309-75-97 (многоканальный)
Факс:           8 (812) 320-03-32
Электронная почта:    ocean@oceanchips.ru
Web:      http://oceanchips.ru/
Адрес:   198099, г. Санкт-Петербург, ул. Калинина, д. 2, корп. 4, лит. А